

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	NEW SOUTH PRESS PENSACOLA, FL		MAGARA PRINTING NIAGARA FALLS, NY		NY PRINTING & PUB NEW YORK, NY		OSBORN PRINTING BIGLERVILLE, PA	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. FILMS: Illustrations:										
(a)	Line.....per illustration.....	19	3.65	69.35	4.00	76.00	8.00	152.00	4.50	85.50
(b)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration.....	113	7.30	824.90	7.00	791.00	10.00	1,130.00	7.50	847.50
II PRINTING AND BINDING:										
(a)	Text.....per page;			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	164	9.13	1,497.32	45.00	7,380.00	20.00	3,280.00	25.10	4,116.40
(2)	Running per 100 Copies.....	8200	1.11	9,102.00	0.65	5,330.00	0.75	6,150.00	1.25	10,250.00
(b)	Covers (printing covers 1-4 and varnishing covers 1 & 4).....per complete cover;			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	7	164.00	1,148.00	335.00	2,345.00	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00
(2)	Running per 100 Copies.....	350	10.59	3,706.50	9.15	3,202.50	20.00	7,000.00	17.50	6,125.00
III PACKING & SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:										
1.	Bulk shipments (other than by mail):			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers;			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
each container.....	26	0.73	18.98	2.00	52.00	5.00	130.00	3.50	91.00
2.	Mailing, includes affixing labels & delivery to P.O.:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Affixing furnished labels on single copies (self mailer), and tab sealing with Seal-O-Matic or similar sealing;			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
per 100 copies.....	101	3.65	368.65	5.00	505.00	5.00	505.00	8.00	808.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....each envelope.....	1238	0.26	321.88	0.25	309.50	0.50	619.00	1.70	2,104.60
(c)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to (24 lbs.) wrapped in shipping bundles, at contractors option;			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
per bundle or container.....	1550	0.73	1,131.50	0.75	1,162.50	2.00	3,100.00	3.50	5,425.00
(d)	Quantities over (24 lbs.) up to (40 lbs.), packed in shipping containers.....per container.....	77	0.73	56.21	2.00	154.00	2.50	192.50	3.90	300.30
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$18,245.29		\$21,307.50		\$24,708.50		\$31,563.30
DISCOUNT			0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$426.15	0.125%	\$30.89	0.00%	\$0.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$18,245.29		\$20,881.35		\$24,677.61		\$31,563.30
				AWARDED						